UNIVERSITY OF OXFORD

University Offices, Wellington Square, Oxford OX1 2JD



Ref. FOI/20180828/2

08 November 2018

Reply to request for information under Freedom of Information of Act	
Your Ref	Email of 28 August 2018
Address	request-513319-2334a136@whatdotheyknow.com
Request	I would like to know the following information
	1. Total MBA Budget per year, per course e.g. full time/part-time/flexible/executive
	1.1 If possible how much of this is spent on teaching, overseas trips and scholarships.
	2. The number of none academic staff that support the above courses e.g. recruitment staff/administration staff/ operational staff. Can this information be provided with if they are full time, part time etc, and the type of contact and job title
	3. The number of academic staff that teach on the programme with the following information a) number of female and males, the number that have PhD's, the number that have practical non-academic experience in business.
	4. The size of the last two years MBA student body (number of students on each course)
	5. The number of different nationalities within the student body over the last two years.
	6. The female to male ratio for students in the last two years.

Dear Katie

I write in response to your email of 28 August. Please find the information requested under the headings below, and for general information on the MBA course, please see https://www.sbs.ox.ac.uk/programmes/oxford-mba.

Item 1:

The University allocates budgets at a Divisional and Department level, rather than at the course level, so there is not a specific budget for the MBA itself. For further information on University finances, please see the financial statements for the University as a whole, and the Social Sciences Division at the links below:

https://www.ox.ac.uk/about/organisation/finance-and-funding?wssl=1

https://www.socsci.ox.ac.uk/about

For information on fees, living expenses and scholarship funding (which is available from variety of sources), please the following web pages:

https://www.sbs.ox.ac.uk/oxford-experience/coming-oxford/living-expenses

https://www.sbs.ox.ac.uk/oxford-experience/scholarships-and-funding

Item 2:

Support staff are not employed to work on specific courses at the Business School, it is therefore not possible to provide this information.

General Enquiries Tel: +44 (0)1865 270000

Fax: +44 (0)1865 270222 Email: foi@admin.ox.ac.uk Web: www.ox.ac.uk



Item 3:

A full list the teaching staff who support the MBA programme can be found at the link following link, with biographies detailing their academic qualifications and previous experience: https://www.sbs.ox.ac.uk/about-us/people.

Item 4:

The number of students on the MBA course over the past three years is provided below.

2018/19: 315 2017/18: 334 2016/17: 327

Item 5:

Each year, 58-64 nationalities are represented in the student body. This year, 62 nationalities are represented.

Item 6:

The gender ratio for students in the schools has been as follows over the past two years

2018/19: 39% female – 61% male. 2017/18: 41% female – 59% male.

Kind regards

FOI OXFORD